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Government of Andhra Pradesh   
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-35/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019    Date:13/04/2019 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 51700000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 
maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 

the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 

SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 494938055362 K Mallikarjuna AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 682761949915 Vidapanakal Suresh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 708506996432 Singanamala Anwar Khan AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 278378337809 Sake Sathyamaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 608059162887 Boya Shekhar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 983398258940 K M Mallikarjuna Swamy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 564094397981 Bommineni Mahesh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 540219699062 M Mustafa AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 640830256989 Talari Balanna AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 834968857287 K Chinna Pullareddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 855807156827 B Chirrappa AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 247025057608 L Naganna AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 751460726907 Kolikinti Prameelamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

14 Anantapur 977821870883 Gorla Venkataswamy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

15 Anantapur 254287243244 Kamara Lakshmi Devamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

16 Anantapur 806992710552 T Siva Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

17 Anantapur 620073090661 Kolati Lokesh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

18 Anantapur 246275184549 Dandu Bhaskarreddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

19 Anantapur 425140143564 Dande Yreeswamy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

20 Anantapur 820691785279 G K Nagaraju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

21 Anantapur 200417810739 Basha AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

22 Anantapur 342077508248 G Gangadra AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

23 Anantapur 922596689806 Vinod AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

24 Anantapur 934095083506 Ramavath Gopi Naik AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

25 Chittoor 987022890625 Munirathnamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

26 Chittoor 974793945912 A Yaswanth AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

27 Chittoor 838828250680 A Harikrishna AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

28 Chittoor 759656148512 B Rama Chandrappa AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

29 Chittoor 862454042950 Pownamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

30 Chittoor 253614180943 Palleti Sahadheva AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

31 Chittoor 281300392796 Kataru Venkata Chalapathi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

32 Chittoor 683129148891 T Krishnamurthy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

33 Chittoor 616646016760 K Mani AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 
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34 Chittoor 495388350740 P Venkatesh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

35 Chittoor 739517694258 Purohith Sankar Lal AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

36 Chittoor 569834859379 Andalapalli Gurumurthy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

37 Chittoor 955116227897 PATHAN Jabbar Khan AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

38 Chittoor 852914550927 M Ramanaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

39 Chittoor 229033409743 M Govindu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

40 Chittoor 592340723808 A Venugopal Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

41 Chittoor 893821922096 M Venkata Swamy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

42 Chittoor 262423612889 S Salim AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

43 Chittoor 538173793275 Pasupu Leti Krishnaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

44 Chittoor 237598510317 Sundupalli Babu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

45 EastGodavari 976112467265 Sudipaka Lavanya AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 919590925629 Mulisetti Prashanth AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 794180154046 thanikonda  pravalika AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 858683279221 Goluguri Satyanarayanareddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

49 EastGodavari 393746248607 MOSAM RAMAIAH AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

50 EastGodavari 847565466819 EPPERLA RAMAKRISHNA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

51 EastGodavari 357445829570 Boggula AdinarayanaReddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

52 EastGodavari 309742112488 
Soodha Veera Venkata 

Satyanarayana 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

53 EastGodavari 752428942851 Didla Anil Kumar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

54 EastGodavari 931123605560 Pydipalli Lakshmi Narayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

55 EastGodavari 616515987787 Penumaka Anjibabu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

56 EastGodavari 734526223755 Surada Tatarao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

57 EastGodavari 675216278239 Butta Jyothi Kumar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

58 EastGodavari 269010962757 Mudiduddi Nageswararao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

59 EastGodavari 381839984146 Kandavalli Srinu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

60 EastGodavari 382418293227 madakam raju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

61 EastGodavari 897764253737 Pidugu Bala Subrhamanyam AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

62 EastGodavari 680175365412 Pandiri Maridamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

63 EastGodavari 268560302004 Pilli Maridayya AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

64 EastGodavari 403981607602 Randhi Baskararao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

65 EastGodavari 548655704435 Gorrela Raju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

66 EastGodavari 268204848081 Kowru Nageswararao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

67 EastGodavari 865664356590 Dhonam Abbulu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

68 EastGodavari 961073070164 Vasamsetti Apparao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

69 EastGodavari 322405097990 Bailapudi Appala Naidu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

70 EastGodavari 653992522312 Nimmakayala Surya Narayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

71 EastGodavari 698334028961 Murla Rajubabu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

72 Guntur 847681793408 Shaik Basha AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

73 Guntur 759426931052 Kambam Samba AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

74 Guntur 459151325431 Yenumula Prasad Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

75 Guntur 825260295704 Rudrapogu Nagaratnam AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

76 Guntur 780300168456 Atla Rambabu Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

77 Guntur 489159727649 Nuthi Ramana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

78 Guntur 321282610810 Nakka Aronu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

79 Guntur 411138657870 Gurram Prasad Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

80 Guntur 622422642499 Pathan Karimulla AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

81 Guntur 918858029255 Nukathoti Subba Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

82 Guntur 357352784309 Komara Naresh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

83 Guntur 811914335299 Chatla Jargi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

84 Guntur 846458883655 Rebba Rajya Lakshmi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

85 Guntur 760601706967 Kavuri Ramadevi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

86 Guntur 328400564881 Goli Koteswararao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

87 Guntur 452561239991 Bethapudi Vijayaramarao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

88 Guntur 571272848303 Shaik Hussen AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

89 Guntur 271104110362 Shaik Mohammad Sabir AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

90 Guntur 852202521721 Pallam Bala Showri AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

91 Guntur 830065337676 Guntakallu Venkatareddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

92 Guntur 793212331503 Shaik Mahamad Ismail AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

93 Guntur 378325083241 Varagani Kanakaiah AXISP00044277459 29/03/2019 200000 

94 Guntur 424922980075 Chalm Charla Amkamrao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

95 Guntur 927834748298 Vallala Venkaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

96 Guntur 311138363330 Vangara Bhavanarayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

97 Guntur 677243507202 Kandela Anil AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 
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98 Guntur 836205307918 Ravinutala Lenin Babu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

99 Guntur 364909806793 Garika Srinu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

100 Guntur 709129505254 Palepu Ravi Kumar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

101 Krishna 476515573817 Kolipe Baburao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

102 Krishna 378396010933 Bollepogu Ravikumar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

103 Krishna 916880503593 Garimella Srinivas Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

104 Krishna 665282598400 Yaramala Srinivasa Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

105 Krishna 740100812730 Jillepalli Vemulu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

106 Krishna 994801277492 Gone Gunta Mysamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

107 Krishna 700678647785 Shaik Shabhashi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

108 Krishna 962707782435 Derangula Nagaraju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

109 Krishna 499497103615 Rasuri Chiranjeevulu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

110 Krishna 214624171460 Tirumani Chakradarao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

111 Krishna 587352384307 null AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

112 Krishna 577445511798 Neelam Pedda Ankalu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

113 Krishna 860723524050 Sayyad Mirja Vali AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

114 Krishna 475368298760 Parise Papa Raju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

115 Krishna 373496678346 Nunna Chandrashekhar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

116 Krishna 770185245118 Meegada Anjibabu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

117 Krishna 840126764786 Boddu Ratna Kumari AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

118 Krishna 574384030981 Budati Nageswararao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

119 Krishna 485841523564 Konduru Purushotham AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 100000 

120 Krishna 364836005134 Saggurthi Venkataratnam AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

121 Krishna 210068335344 Shaik Dasth Giri AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

122 Krishna 997095681677 Valmiki Nagaraju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

123 Krishna 281561955501 Appala Narasimha Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

124 Krishna 918150174575 Ramadevi Bondada AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

125 Krishna 607834985824 Chodavarapu Vijay Babu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

126 Krishna 462820519781 Meesala Srinivas AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

127 Krishna 974302958397 Obellaneni Srilakshmi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

128 Krishna 967998063031 Kallam Srimohan Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

129 Kurnool 617408856053 Palutla Ravi Raju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

130 Kurnool 849531373208 Durgam Thimma Reddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

131 Kurnool 907121606166 Boya Lakshmikanth AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

132 Kurnool 804224768288 Boya Gopal AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

133 Kurnool 419482984668 KATTEPPANAVARA RAMESH AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

134 Kurnool 828441888653 TELUGU KARRENNA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

135 Kurnool 819653643208 Vasagiri Saibaba AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

136 Kurnool 682381977485 MOTAGATLA SEKHAR AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

137 Kurnool 648839384395 Yeddula Nagendra AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

138 Kurnool 625486982651 Atmakuru Ravanamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

139 Kurnool 825866153316 Boya Ramanjineyulu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

140 Kurnool 204272341005 Dasari Kishor AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

141 Kurnool 250744621198 Challa AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

142 Kurnool 939034126918 
Pagadam Chinna Venkata 

Subbaiah 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

143 Prakasam 834291907329 Battula Venkata Prasad AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

144 Prakasam 628848340558 Janjanam Bhu Lakshmi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

145 Prakasam 822722753574 Chinnam Nageswararao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

146 Prakasam 547397374255 Kakarla Venkata Narayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

147 Prakasam 862112608841 Shaik Mahabub Basha AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

148 Prakasam 680496892328 Panem Venkateswarlu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

149 Prakasam 704358682975 Shaik Shakil Ahmadu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

150 Prakasam 244835540806 Sajja Mahesh Babu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

151 Prakasam 737206471423 
Pondugula Venkata 

Lakshamma 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

152 Prakasam 553782382967 Chopparapu Venkata Ramana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

153 Prakasam 405863910554 Namburi Sudhakar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

154 Prakasam 503838583979 Jonnalagadda Hepsiba AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

155 Prakasam 372900553622 
MUKKAMALLA JAYASANKAR 

BABU 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

156 Prakasam 703987535446 Gurram Padmavathi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

157 Prakasam 866486519535 Peddipaka Akkaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

158 Prakasam 980577989757 Chimaladinne China Ankaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

159 Prakasam 576531806683 Cheedarla Srinu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 
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160 Prakasam 598484550003 Shaik Firoz AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

161 Prakasam 423844561455 Arepati Kasi Viswanadham AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

162 Prakasam 859929802045 Aavula Pedda Govindu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

163 Prakasam 791460222034 Kathari Chinnakonda AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

164 Prakasam 853328329783 Avvaru Bhanumathi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

165 S P S Nellore 544771644587 Butti Rajesh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

166 S P S Nellore 763122169447 TIRUPATHI PULLAMMA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

167 S P S Nellore 722554922442 Kummiti Sankar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

168 S P S Nellore 519808344200 
Ambavarapu Venkata 

Narasareddy 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

169 S P S Nellore 555695304970 Paluru Sampurnamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

170 S P S Nellore 625498356945 Siddapureddy Chenchaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

171 S P S Nellore 309214119684 Parusu Venkatesh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

172 S P S Nellore 537508586507 AMURU SUBHASHINI AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

173 S P S Nellore 418853129879 Iaragaraju Nagaraju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

174 S P S Nellore 988375681106 Paneti Pavan Kumar AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

175 S P S Nellore 545786339538 Muli Kiran AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

176 S P S Nellore 772273770037 AMBATI KANTHAMMA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

177 S P S Nellore 269521785969 Potturu Ashok AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

178 S P S Nellore 980074195761 Gunti Danamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

179 S P S Nellore 984351618696 CHAPALA VENKATESWARLU AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

180 S P S Nellore 348816796760 MARAM REDDY SIVAPRASAD AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

181 S P S Nellore 915900791093 SHAIK ALIBEG AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

182 S P S Nellore 826557671570 Dumpala Malli Babu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

183 S P S Nellore 590864927270 KAPULURU VINOD KUMAR AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

184 S P S Nellore 542750095246 GUNDALA RENUKAIAH AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

185 S P S Nellore 353500200703 Purini Polamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

186 S P S Nellore 453750702383 Akkurthi Kiran AXISP00043573941 27/03/2019 200000 

187 S P S Nellore 382260300913 Kandala Raghuramaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

188 S P S Nellore 938807293816 Parri Chennakesavulu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

189 S P S Nellore 434226020072 Gangavarapu Edukondalu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

190 S P S Nellore 348723827328 Sayad Shakeer Ahamad AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

191 S P S Nellore 520487996214 PEJJAYI GEETHARDHA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

192 S P S Nellore 423163552153 INGILEELA MANOHARAMMA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

193 S P S Nellore 386477953236 Pamuru Venkaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

194 S P S Nellore 240234513044 Batthala Balaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

195 S P S Nellore 287698015939 Chamarthi Narayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

196 S P S Nellore 247904188297 Ayatha Mahidra AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

197 S P S Nellore 805973692060 GAJULA VENKATESWARLU AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

198 Srikakulam 314140101746 GOLLURU PAPARAO AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

199 Srikakulam 733230349136 Batthina Laxmum AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

200 Srikakulam 824562454573 Gollapudi Laxmi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

201 Srikakulam 323460974348 Gunna Narayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

202 Srikakulam 225341592726 Menda Chinnababu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

203 Srikakulam 347665283030 Tatiguda Ramanna Dora AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

204 Srikakulam 267958354659 Botcha Appalanarasamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

205 Visakhapatnam 636492668419 Samardi raju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

206 Visakhapatnam 962085664160 Padathala Govinda AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

207 Visakhapatnam 823272744429 Kancharla Lakshmi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

208 Visakhapatnam 402020936010 Kothum Chinnammalu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

209 Visakhapatnam 430391723003 Dadi Nagasathyanarayan AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

210 Visakhapatnam 528908497641 Ramoju Suribabu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

211 Visakhapatnam 996320058163 SURLA GIRIBABU AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

212 Visakhapatnam 810647021560 MALLIPAM PRASAD AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

213 Visakhapatnam 808675087088 Adari Venkata Naidu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

214 Visakhapatnam 530787962248 Dokara Narayanarao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

215 Visakhapatnam 847801717735 Shaik Madeena AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

216 Visakhapatnam 661783246845 Madagala Srinivasa Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

217 Visakhapatnam 661114978114 Dulla Ramana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

218 Visakhapatnam 737553780995 NAGALAPATLA MANGA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

219 Visakhapatnam 733559790430 Kalla Tatababu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

220 Vizianagaram 668225115260 Padala Gangulu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

221 Vizianagaram 267561361505 GUNUPURU APPANNA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

222 Vizianagaram 719676179634 Kalipindi Naresh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

223 Vizianagaram 469540886413 Kadagala Appayamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 
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224 Vizianagaram 529111379717 BODDU MARIDIYYA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

225 Vizianagaram 340138706933 palaka seshagiri AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

226 Vizianagaram 265525494677 NODAGALA CHIMMAMMA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

227 Vizianagaram 385039246516 CHOKKAPU. RAMU AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

228 Vizianagaram 985398806645 Kotyada Chandramma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

229 Vizianagaram 381920806740 PUTTA RAMU AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

230 WestGodavari 592474635739 Shek Pathimabibi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

231 WestGodavari 586693117369 Kuna Venkanna AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

232 WestGodavari 967595139252 Pathan Basha AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

233 WestGodavari 700187425351 Sanka Srinivasa Rao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

234 WestGodavari 453906599457 Ganeshula Shesharao AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

235 WestGodavari 951238436214 Achyutha Suribabu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

236 WestGodavari 879175090233 Savarapu Harish AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

237 WestGodavari 321115649934 Chitturi David Raju AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

238 WestGodavari 664649384374 Matla Sri Mananarayana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

239 WestGodavari 500610780799 Putineedi Prasad AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

240 WestGodavari 992610268281 Kadali Durgaprasad AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

241 YSRCuddapah 493919203653 Kandli Nagaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

242 YSRCuddapah 447342367579 Guvvala Savithramma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

243 YSRCuddapah 362991096802 Kotte Subbarayudu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

244 YSRCuddapah 748731544188 Indla Sathyababu AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

245 YSRCuddapah 739443623081 
Nalavala Venkata Ramana 

Reddy 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

246 YSRCuddapah 569006626301 Thavva Kondaiah AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

247 YSRCuddapah 952417858462 Kuntrapaka Muragana Achari AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

248 YSRCuddapah 670850364028 Rajala Bhargav Srinivas AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

249 YSRCuddapah 439045666151 Peddapuligari Ramesh AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

250 YSRCuddapah 626942155248 Alavalapati Shakuntalamma AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

251 YSRCuddapah 849509144021 
Goukana Palle Samba Siva 

Reddy 
AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

252 YSRCuddapah 390885742109 Munagala Ramireddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

253 YSRCuddapah 958538042619 Manneti Pullareddy AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

254 YSRCuddapah 322706791397 Majjiga Janardhana AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

255 YSRCuddapah 655924767141 THIPPANA CHINNAIAH AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

256 YSRCuddapah 967097932002 Shaik Khasim AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

257 YSRCuddapah 623043188655 Dande Venkataramanna AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

258 YSRCuddapah 853994493712 Thimmasani Bhargavi AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

259 YSRCuddapah 703118239527 DANDURI JAYAMMA AXISP00046753914 09/04/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company , Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 
Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 51700000.00/- through 

EFMS to the 259 Nominees Accounts and Rs 0/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 
5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
51700000.00/- (Rupees  Five Crore Seventeen Lakh  only) to 259  Nominees  as per the 

Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI , Patamatalanka branch . 
 

 
Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 

Chief Executive Officer 
 

 
To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 200417810739 Basha D Shabana 1200108015784 Canara Bank CNRB0001200 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 246275184549 Dandu Bhaskarreddy Dandu Sarojamma 19023534721 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001102 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 247025057608 L Naganna L Gangamma 19106088794 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001017 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 254287243244 
Kamara Lakshmi 

Devamma 
Kamara Narasimhappa 31222010067492 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003122 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 278378337809 Sake Sathyamaiah Sake Salamma 32696209219 State Bank of India SBIN0011124 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 342077508248 G Gangadra G Dhanalakshmi 1200101024572 Canara Bank CNRB0001200 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 425140143564 Dande Yreeswamy Dande Niramala 32565410122 State Bank of India SBIN0000960 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 494938055362 K Mallikarjuna K KALAVATHI 91105573249 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001056 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 540219699062 M Mustafa Shaik Muntaj 32349045642 State Bank of India SBIN0006108 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 564094397981 Bommineni Mahesh 
Bommineni Venkata 

Nayudu 
38326528134 State Bank of India SBIN0018857 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 608059162887 Boya Shekhar Boya Savitree 91046333042 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001061 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 620073090661 Kolati Lokesh KOLATI Thippanna 91063494283 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001078 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 640830256989 Talari Balanna Talari Thirupalamma 34142112892 State Bank of India SBIN0006108 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 682761949915 Vidapanakal Suresh Vidapanakal Chandan 31202250006780 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003120 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 708506996432 
Singanamala Anwar 

Khan 
Singanamala Asmath 

Begum 
91038312125 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0001002 200000.00 

16 Anantapur 751460726907 
Kolikinti 

Prameelamma 
Prasanna Anjineya 20259502348 State Bank of India SBIN0017752  200000.00 

17 Anantapur 806992710552 T Siva Reddy T Lakshminarayana Reddy 020210011010477 Andhra Bank ANDB0000202 200000.00 

18 Anantapur 820691785279 G K Nagaraju Golla Gowthami 62498667533 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021437 200000.00 

19 Anantapur 834968857287 K Chinna Pullareddy K Venkatalakshmi 120322010009908 DCCB APBL0012003 200000.00 

20 Anantapur 855807156827 B Chirrappa B Pullamma 0851101017833 Canara Bank CNRB0000851 200000.00 

21 Anantapur 922596689806 Vinod Narasamma 11700545958 State Bank of India SBIN0005655 200000.00 

22 Anantapur 934095083506 Ramavath Gopi Naik R Rathna Naik 31353262136 State Bank of India SBIN0000946 200000.00 

23 Anantapur 977821870883 Gorla Venkataswamy Ramulamma 91079154317 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001045 200000.00 

24 Anantapur 983398258940 
K M Mallikarjuna 

Swamy 
K M Suvarnamma 31522250047804 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003152 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 229033409743 M Govindu M Lakshmamma 992404628 Indian Bank IDIB000S047 200000.00 
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26 Chittoor 237598510317 Sundupalli Babu Sundupalli Reddy Rani 26304034 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

27 Chittoor 253614180943 Palleti Sahadheva P Anjamma 081710100044694 Andhra Bank ANDB0000817 200000.00 

28 Chittoor 262423612889 S Salim S Farveen Bee 50013643082 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

29 Chittoor 281300392796 
Kataru Venkata 

Chalapathi 
K Rajesh 50024498325 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

30 Chittoor 495388350740 P Venkatesh P Balamma 33276849319 State Bank of India SBIN0002762 200000.00 

31 Chittoor 538173793275 
Pasupu Leti 
Krishnaiah 

Pasupu Leti Naresh 065610100065493 Andhra Bank ANDB0000656 200000.00 

32 Chittoor 569834859379 
Andalapalli 
Gurumurthy 

Gantha Girijamma 6019120745 Indian Bank IDIB000R030 200000.00 

33 Chittoor 592340723808 A Venugopal Reddy A Sarada 103310100107586 Andhra Bank ANDB0001033 200000.00 

34 Chittoor 616646016760 K Mani K Santhi 6395464673 Indian Bank IDIB000E005 200000.00 

35 Chittoor 683129148891 T Krishnamurthy Dhanalakshmi 2714101026095 Canara Bank CNRB0002714 200000.00 

36 Chittoor 739517694258 Purohith Sankar Lal P S Jithendra 62421952133 State Bank of India SBIN0021529 200000.00 

37 Chittoor 759656148512 B Rama Chandrappa B Subamma 94383492 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

38 Chittoor 838828250680 A Harikrishna C Latha 6174360256 Indian Bank IDIB000S093 200000.00 

39 Chittoor 852914550927 M Ramanaiah N Indira 11628275122 State Bank of India SBIN0008831 200000.00 

40 Chittoor 862454042950 Pownamma Nethappa 6486861349 Indian Bank IDIB000K058 200000.00 

41 Chittoor 893821922096 M Venkata Swamy M Rajeswari 50024705398 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

42 Chittoor 955116227897 PATHAN Jabbar Khan 
PATHAN JAHEERULLA 

KHAN 
11025927162 State Bank of India SBIN0001491 200000.00 

43 Chittoor 974793945912 A Yaswanth A Varalaxmi 077510100093016 Andhra Bank ANDB0000775 200000.00 

44 Chittoor 987022890625 Munirathnamma K Chinna Dorai 36291494873 State Bank of India SBIN0001616 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 268204848081 Kowru Nageswararao Kowru Satyavati 057210100005057 Andhra Bank ANDB0000572 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 268560302004 Pilli Maridayya Pilli Appalanarasa 055401000016797 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000554 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 269010962757 
Mudiduddi 

Nageswararao 
Mudiduddi Vasishtudu 32200482148 State Bank of India SBIN0001462 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 309742112488 
Soodha Veera 

Venkata 
Satyanarayana 

Soodha China Veera Mani 407101011005011 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004071 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 322405097990 
Bailapudi Appala 

Naidu 
Bailapudi Appalanarsa 1493155000007130 Karur Vysya Bank 

KVBL0001493
  

200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 357445829570 
Boggula 

AdinarayanaReddy 
Boggula Kannayamma 123301000017301 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001233 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 381839984146 Kandavalli Srinu Kandavalli Nagamani 868210110005016 Bank of India BKID0008682 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 382418293227 madakam raju madakam pushpavathi 73124778998 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004140 200000.00 
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53 EastGodavari 393746248607 MOSAM RAMAIAH MOSAM VENKAMMA 62384503641 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020693 200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 403981607602 Randhi Baskararao Randhi Adilaxmi 328602120000586 Union Bank of India UBIN0532860 200000.00 

55 EastGodavari 548655704435 Gorrela Raju Gorrela Aruna Kumari 20348100004300 Bank of Baroda BARB0KATERU 200000.00 

56 EastGodavari 616515987787 Penumaka Anjibabu Manda Sri Ramalakshmi 252210100055423 Andhra Bank  ANDB0002522 200000.00 

57 EastGodavari 653992522312 
Nimmakayala Surya 

Narayana 
Nimmakayala Veera Naga 

La 
122810100036297 Andhra Bank ANDB0001228 200000.00 

58 EastGodavari 675216278239 Butta Jyothi Kumar Butta Lakshmi 32502200049569 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003250 200000.00 

59 EastGodavari 680175365412 Pandiri Maridamma Pandiri Eswarudu 714310031003292 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7143 200000.00 

60 EastGodavari 698334028961 Murla Rajubabu Murla Daralamma 197310100131501 Andhra Bank ANDB0001973 200000.00 

61 EastGodavari 734526223755 Surada Tatarao Surada Musalamma 122810100078479 Andhra Bank ANDB0001228 200000.00 

62 EastGodavari 752428942851 Didla Anil Kumar Didla Padmadevi 252210100056538 Andhra Bank ANDB0002522 200000.00 

63 EastGodavari 794180154046 thanikonda  pravalika thanikonda danalaxmi 73128564620 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004118 200000.00 

64 EastGodavari 847565466819 
EPPERLA 

RAMAKRISHNA 
Epperla Srinuvasu 32787203984 State Bank of India SBIN0015527 200000.00 

65 EastGodavari 858683279221 
Goluguri 

Satyanarayanareddy 
Goluguri Mangayamma 34165467747 State Bank of India SBIN0005639 200000.00 

66 EastGodavari 865664356590 Dhonam Abbulu Dhonam Lovaraju 3720108000335 Canara Bank CNRB0003720 200000.00 

67 EastGodavari 897764253737 
Pidugu Bala 

Subrhamanyam 
Pidugu Durga 20307632659 State Bank of India SBIN0015526 200000.00 

68 EastGodavari 919590925629 Mulisetti Prashanth Mulisetti Prashanth 34836032258 State Bank of India SBIN0008503 200000.00 

69 EastGodavari 931123605560 
Pydipalli Lakshmi 

Narayana 
Pydipalli Neelima 030010100146655 Andhra Bank ANDB0000300 200000.00 

70 EastGodavari 961073070164 Vasamsetti Apparao Vasamsetti Durgabhavani 8875101002212 Canara Bank CNRB0008875 200000.00 

71 EastGodavari 976112467265 Sudipaka Lavanya Sudipaka Buchamma 73068517723 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004118 200000.00 

72 Guntur 271104110362 
Shaik Mohammad 

Sabir 
Shaik Shabna 35961329249 State Bank of India SBIN0015070 200000.00 

73 Guntur 311138363330 
Vangara 

Bhavanarayana 
Vangara Srinivasu 050310100304374 Andhra Bank ANDB0000503 200000.00 

74 Guntur 321282610810 Nakka Aronu Nakka Sundaramma 127410040449 Dena Bank BKDN0611274 200000.00 

75 Guntur 328400564881 Goli Koteswararao Goli Venkayamma 700810011004936 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7008 200000.00 

76 Guntur 357352784309 Komara Naresh Komara Nirisha 770610100036552 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7706 200000.00 

77 Guntur 364909806793 Garika Srinu Garika Lakshmi 35273058212 State Bank of India SBIN0000927 200000.00 

78 Guntur 378325083241 Varagani Kanakaiah Varagani Peda Ammayi 30936708198 State Bank of India SBIN0007084 200000.00 
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79 Guntur 411138657870 Gurram Prasad Rao Gurram Venkataravamma 1096108011130 Canara Bank CNRB0001096 200000.00 

80 Guntur 424922980075 
Chalm Charla 
Amkamrao 

Chalam Charla Shantha 
Kum 

3675530766 Central Bank of India CBIN0284338 200000.00 

81 Guntur 452561239991 
Bethapudi 

Vijayaramarao 
Bethapudi Bharathi 705110031029117 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0007999 200000.00 

82 Guntur 459151325431 Yenumula Prasad Rao Yenumula Venkateswarlu 192110100007338 Andhra Bank ANDB0001921 200000.00 

83 Guntur 489159727649 Nuthi Ramana Nuthi Ramanjaneyulu 30712077187 State Bank of India SBIN0002783 200000.00 

84 Guntur 571272848303 Shaik Hussen Shaik Nagur Meeravali 98478100000594 Bank of Baroda BARB0EXTNAD 200000.00 

85 Guntur 622422642499 Pathan Karimulla Pathan Dariya Bee 070922010057452 DCCB APBL0007009 200000.00 

86 Guntur 677243507202 Kandela Anil Kandela Koteswaramma 33624275247 State Bank of India SBIN0005645 200000.00 

87 Guntur 709129505254 Palepu Ravi Kumar Palepu Anjali 3685102637 Central Bank of India CBIN0284881 200000.00 

88 Guntur 759426931052 Kambam Samba Kambam Nageswara Rao 023310011002668 Andhra Bank ANDB0000233 200000.00 

89 Guntur 760601706967 Kavuri Ramadevi Kavuri Nagasandeep 708510100053443 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

90 Guntur 780300168456 Atla Rambabu Reddy Atla Edukondalureddy 704410031067843 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

91 Guntur 793212331503 
Shaik Mahamad 

Ismail 
Shaik Mahabee 043610100025431 Andhra Bank ANDB0000436 200000.00 

92 Guntur 811914335299 Chatla Jargi Moguluri Rama Devi 50286847550 Allahabad Bank ALLA0213283 200000.00 

93 Guntur 825260295704 
Rudrapogu 

Nagaratnam 
Rudrapogu Suvarchala 192110100068560 Andhra Bank ANDB0001921 200000.00 

94 Guntur 830065337676 
Guntakallu 

Venkatareddy 
Guntakalla 

Venkateswaramma 
041910100041378 Andhra Bank ANDB0000419 200000.00 

95 Guntur 836205307918 Ravinutala Lenin Babu Ravinutala Jyoti 033810021002430 Andhra Bank ANDB0000338 200000.00 

96 Guntur 846458883655 Rebba Rajya Lakshmi Rebba Basavaiah 040310011014907 Andhra Bank ANDB0000403 200000.00 

97 Guntur 847681793408 Shaik Basha Shaik Baji Bee 299110100010590 Andhra Bank ANDB0002991 200000.00 

98 Guntur 852202521721 Pallam Bala Showri Pallam Sowjanya 093410100116326 Andhra Bank ANDB0000934 200000.00 

99 Guntur 918858029255 Nukathoti Subba Rao Nukathoti Linga Rao 330302010096313 Union Bank of India UBIN0533033 200000.00 

100 Guntur 927834748298 Vallala Venkaiah Tokala Siva Parvathi 049810100226030 Andhra Bank ANDB0000498 200000.00 

101 Krishna 210068335344 Shaik Dasth Giri Shaik Gousya 868310110012592 Bank of India BKID0008683 200000.00 

102 Krishna 214624171460 Tirumani Chakradarao TIRUMANI KRISHNAVENI 6316928879 Indian Bank IDIB000K085 200000.00 

103 Krishna 281561955501 
Appala Narasimha 

Rao 
Appala Lakshmi Janaki 032210100124671 Andhra Bank ANDB0000322 200000.00 

104 Krishna 364836005134 
Saggurthi 

Venkataratnam 
Saggurthi Aademma 6147130031 Indian Bank IDIB000J018 200000.00 

105 Krishna 373496678346 Nunna Nunna Kavya 081810100079043 Andhra Bank ANDB0000818 200000.00 
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Chandrashekhar 

106 Krishna 378396010933 Bollepogu Ravikumar Bollepogu Sujatha 041110011010971 Andhra Bank ANDB0000411 200000.00 

107 Krishna 462820519781 Meesala Srinivas Meesala Suryudu 087710021042720 Andhra Bank ANDB0000877 200000.00 

108 Krishna 475368298760 Parise Papa Raju Parise Neela Kumari 34101634351 State Bank of India SBIN0005812 200000.00 

109 Krishna 476515573817 Kolipe Baburao Kolipe Kanaka Durga 31383866993 State Bank of India SBIN0003725 200000.00 

110 Krishna 485841523564 
Konduru 

Purushotham 
Konduru Purushotham 31313943576 State Bank of India SBIN0000794 100000.00 

111 Krishna 499497103615 Rasuri Chiranjeevulu Rasuri Swamynadam 16760100006772 Bank of Baroda BARB0UPPALU 200000.00 

112 Krishna 574384030981 Budati Nageswararao Budati Nagalakshmi 38207612985 State Bank of India SBIN0011101 200000.00 

113 Krishna 577445511798 Neelam Pedda Ankalu Neelam Siddamma 90282931 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

114 Krishna 587352384307 null 
Mahammed 

Basheerunnisa 
62400740143 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020334 200000.00 

115 Krishna 607834985824 
Chodavarapu Vijay 

Babu 
Chodavarapu Lakshmi 32782994583 State Bank of India SBIN0005653 200000.00 

116 Krishna 665282598400 
Yaramala Srinivasa 

Reddy 
Yaramala Naga Lakshmi 3301376391 Central Bank of India CBIN0281206 200000.00 

117 Krishna 700678647785 Shaik Shabhashi Shaik Khasim Bee 6172333393 Indian Bank IDIB000P110 200000.00 

118 Krishna 740100812730 Jillepalli Vemulu Jillepalli Kalpana 34927670696 State Bank of India SBIN0011096 200000.00 

119 Krishna 770185245118 Meegada Anjibabu Meegada Varalakshmi 330002010919830 Union Bank of India UBIN0533009 200000.00 

120 Krishna 840126764786 Boddu Ratna Kumari Boddu Seeyonu Kumari 146210100087556 Andhra Bank ANDB0001462 200000.00 

121 Krishna 860723524050 Sayyad Mirja Vali Shaik Moulabee 156210100123779 Andhra Bank ANDB0001562 200000.00 

122 Krishna 916880503593 
Garimella Srinivas 

Rao 
Garimella Madav Durga 

Pavan 
50024519244 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

123 Krishna 918150174575 Ramadevi Bondada Naga Malleswari Bondada 996300360001879 DCCB APBL0000006 200000.00 

124 Krishna 962707782435 Derangula Nagaraju Derangula Pramila 34630372617 State Bank of India SBIN0004826 200000.00 

125 Krishna 967998063031 
Kallam Srimohan 

Reddy 
Kallam Sri Devi 38310310907 State Bank of India SBIN0020585 200000.00 

126 Krishna 974302958397 Obellaneni Srilakshmi Obillaneni Sambasiva Rao 30958708975 State Bank of India SBIN0011998 200000.00 

127 Krishna 994801277492 
Gone Gunta 
Mysamma 

Gone Gunta Ramulu 6014509859 Indian Bank IDIB000G002 200000.00 

128 Krishna 997095681677 Valmiki Nagaraju Valmiki Bhagyalakshmi 1494155000040345 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001494 200000.00 

129 Kurnool 204272341005 Dasari Kishor Dasari Ribakamma 31407189336 State Bank of India SBIN0000883 200000.00 

130 Kurnool 250744621198 Challa 
Challa. Ramakrishna 

reddy 
32544871585 State Bank of India SBIN0000986 200000.00 

131 Kurnool 419482984668 
KATTEPPANAVARA 

RAMESH 
Katteppanavara 

Mallamma 
3513364492 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK KKBK0007835 200000.00 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-35/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

6 

 

132 Kurnool 617408856053 Palutla Ravi Raju PALUTLA LAKSHMAMMA 32972961109 State Bank of India SBIN0002696 200000.00 

133 Kurnool 625486982651 
Atmakuru 

Ravanamma 
Atmakuru Chinna Thirupal 91099169045 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003201 200000.00 

134 Kurnool 648839384395 Yeddula Nagendra Yeddula Jayalakshmi 91016290514 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003157 200000.00 

135 Kurnool 682381977485 MOTAGATLA SEKHAR 
MOTAGATLA 

PRABHAVATHI 
91041592252 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003157 200000.00 

136 Kurnool 804224768288 Boya Gopal Boya Eramma 1679108010539 Canara Bank CNRB0001679 200000.00 

137 Kurnool 819653643208 Vasagiri Saibaba 
Vasagiri Venkata Madhu 

Suman 
62414366227 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021416 200000.00 

138 Kurnool 825866153316 Boya Ramanjineyulu Boya Ramanjinamma 91109597926 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003090 200000.00 

139 Kurnool 828441888653 TELUGU KARRENNA TELUGU KESHAMMA 1679101008542 Canara Bank CNRB0001679 200000.00 

140 Kurnool 849531373208 
Durgam Thimma 

Reddy 
Durgam Maheswaramma 20259508011 State Bank of India SBIN0012960 200000.00 

141 Kurnool 907121606166 Boya Lakshmikanth Boya Shankar 1679101009304 Canara Bank CNRB0001679 200000.00 

142 Kurnool 939034126918 
Pagadam Chinna 
Venkata Subbaiah 

PAGADAM 
NAGALAKSHAMMA 

19119551081 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003071 200000.00 

143 Prakasam 244835540806 Sajja Mahesh Babu Sajja Nagamani 36852200100996 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003685 200000.00 

144 Prakasam 372900553622 
MUKKAMALLA 

JAYASANKAR BABU 
MUKKAMALLA 
SAMRAJYAM 

058110100030664 Andhra Bank ANDB0000581 200000.00 

145 Prakasam 405863910554 Namburi Sudhakar Namburi Emelamma 91051881650 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005053  200000.00 

146 Prakasam 423844561455 
Arepati Kasi 

Viswanadham 
Arepati Malleswari 91109358092 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005236 200000.00 

147 Prakasam 503838583979 Jonnalagadda Hepsiba 
Jonnalagadda Vijaya 

Laksh 
100710100029260 Andhra Bank ANDB0001007 200000.00 

148 Prakasam 547397374255 
Kakarla Venkata 

Narayana 
Kakarla Adilakshmi 079810100032608 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798 200000.00 

149 Prakasam 553782382967 
Chopparapu Venkata 

Ramana 
Chopparapu Srinu 91099735603 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005053  200000.00 

150 Prakasam 576531806683 Cheedarla Srinu Cheedarla Ramana 058410100011119 Andhra Bank ANDB0000584 200000.00 

151 Prakasam 598484550003 Shaik Firoz Shaik Sharmila 520291027368179 Corporation Bank CORP0002948 200000.00 

152 Prakasam 628848340558 
Janjanam Bhu 

Lakshmi 
Janjanam Sathyanarayana 30729944653 State Bank of India SBIN0001943 200000.00 

153 Prakasam 680496892328 Panem Venkateswarlu Panem Lakshmi Devi 080910100045912 Andhra Bank ANDB0000809 200000.00 



Proc.No. 16022/2/2019-35/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

7 

 

154 Prakasam 703987535446 Gurram Padmavathi Gurram Venkateswarlu 1422155000079565 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001422 200000.00 

155 Prakasam 704358682975 Shaik Shakil Ahmadu Shaik Bibujan 36852250036218 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003685 200000.00 

156 Prakasam 737206471423 
Pondugula Venkata 

Lakshamma 
Pondugula Venkatareddy 106710100159118 Andhra Bank ANDB0001067 200000.00 

157 Prakasam 791460222034 Kathari Chinnakonda kathari neelambha 060310100059252 Andhra Bank ANDB0000603 200000.00 

158 Prakasam 822722753574 
Chinnam 

Nageswararao 
Chinnam Anjamma 134510100009406 Andhra Bank ANDB0001345 200000.00 

159 Prakasam 834291907329 
Battula Venkata 

Prasad 
Battula Rukminamma 91108938120 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0005220 200000.00 

160 Prakasam 853328329783 Avvaru Bhanumathi Avvaru Padmavathi 32955652760 State Bank of India SBIN0003264 200000.00 

161 Prakasam 859929802045 
Aavula Pedda 

Govindu 
Aavula Yanadamma 34755742645 State Bank of India SBIN0008838 200000.00 

162 Prakasam 862112608841 Shaik Mahabub Basha Shaik Rahamath Bi 6162101005810 Canara Bank CNRB0006162 200000.00 

163 Prakasam 866486519535 Peddipaka Akkaiah Peddipaka Nirikshana 417302010006327 Union Bank of India UBIN0541737 200000.00 

164 Prakasam 980577989757 
Chimaladinne China 

Ankaiah 
Chimaladinne Kondamma 36872200035897 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003687 200000.00 

165 S P S Nellore 240234513044 Batthala Balaiah 
Batthala Venkata 

Seshamma 
32838629064 State Bank of India SBIN0003353 200000.00 

166 S P S Nellore 247904188297 Ayatha Mahidra Ayatha Shaamthi 35062210020671 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003506 200000.00 

167 S P S Nellore 269521785969 Potturu Ashok Potturu Seetharamamma 19134014637 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004100 200000.00 

168 S P S Nellore 287698015939 Chamarthi Narayana Chamarthi Purushotham 116010011009570 Andhra Bank ANDB0001160 200000.00 

169 S P S Nellore 309214119684 Parusu Venkatesh Parusu Sumalatha 34852250035909 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003485 200000.00 

170 S P S Nellore 348723827328 
Sayad Shakeer 

Ahamad 
Sayad Salmasulthan 91066612987 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004047 200000.00 

171 S P S Nellore 348816796760 
MARAM REDDY 
SIVAPRASAD 

Sreelekha Samanthula 030910100159428 Andhra Bank ANDB0000309 200000.00 

172 S P S Nellore 353500200703 Purini Polamma Purini Thirupathaiah 34792250015367 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003479          200000.00 

173 S P S Nellore 382260300913 
Kandala 

Raghuramaiah 
Kandala Govindamma 34802200010430 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003480 200000.00 

174 S P S Nellore 386477953236 Pamuru Venkaiah Pamuru Kavita 153710100029914 Andhra Bank ANDB0001537 200000.00 

175 S P S Nellore 418853129879 Iaragaraju Nagaraju Iragaraju Syamalamma 20378389938 State Bank of India SBIN0003921 200000.00 

176 S P S Nellore 423163552153 
INGILEELA 

MANOHARAMMA 
INGILEELA THIMMAIAH 32822658221 State Bank of India SBIN0000773 200000.00 

177 S P S Nellore 434226020072 
Gangavarapu 
Edukondalu 

Gangavarapu Padma 34802200114671 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003480 200000.00 
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178 S P S Nellore 453750702383 Akkurthi Kiran AKKURTHI VANITHA 91054930388 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004065 200000.00 

179 S P S Nellore 519808344200 
Ambavarapu Venkata 

Narasareddy 
Ambavarapu 

Venkataramamma 
91107301488 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004104 200000.00 

180 S P S Nellore 520487996214 PEJJAYI GEETHARDHA 
PEJJAYI DAMODHAR 

REDDY 
32061687652 State Bank of India SBIN0000773 200000.00 

181 S P S Nellore 537508586507 AMURU SUBHASHINI Amuru Haribabu 30975459972 State Bank of India SBIN0000773 200000.00 

182 S P S Nellore 542750095246 
GUNDALA 

RENUKAIAH 
Gundam Nagarajamma 34062359806 State Bank of India SBIN0005917 200000.00 

183 S P S Nellore 544771644587 Butti Rajesh Butti Haritha 62284618034 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020984 200000.00 

184 S P S Nellore 545786339538 Muli Kiran molaka manoja 91094838081 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004111 200000.00 

185 S P S Nellore 555695304970 
Paluru 

Sampurnamma 
Paluru Muni Sekhar 34782200149107 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003478 200000.00 

186 S P S Nellore 590864927270 
KAPULURU VINOD 

KUMAR 
Kapuluru Ramanamma 938401666 Indian Bank IDIB000N127 200000.00 

187 S P S Nellore 625498356945 
Siddapureddy 
Chenchaiah 

S Penchilamma 91020283544 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004025 200000.00 

188 S P S Nellore 722554922442 Kummiti Sankar Muli Vijitha 045601000029871 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000456 200000.00 

189 S P S Nellore 763122169447 
TIRUPATHI 
PULLAMMA 

TIRUPATHI SRINU 32472553802 State Bank of India SBIN0005815 200000.00 

190 S P S Nellore 772273770037 AMBATI KANTHAMMA AMBATI VENKATESWARLU 417401011004283 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004174 200000.00 

191 S P S Nellore 805973692060 
GAJULA 

VENKATESWARLU 
GAJULA VENKATA 

RAMANAMMA 
411901011004986 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004119 200000.00 

192 S P S Nellore 826557671570 Dumpala Malli Babu Dumpala Sailaja 164310100004146 Andhra Bank ANDB0001643 200000.00 

193 S P S Nellore 915900791093 SHAIK ALIBEG SHAIK ANWAR 869710110018739 Bank of India BKID0008697 200000.00 

194 S P S Nellore 938807293816 Parri Chennakesavulu Parri Bhavanamma 34802200013440 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003480 200000.00 

195 S P S Nellore 980074195761 Gunti Danamma Gunti Narasimhulu 91097477642 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004034 200000.00 

196 S P S Nellore 984351618696 
CHAPALA 

VENKATESWARLU 
CHAPALA SUBHASHINI 91004949004 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0004050 200000.00 

197 S P S Nellore 988375681106 Paneti Pavan Kumar Paneti Vijayakumari 19011053609 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004004 200000.00 

198 Srikakulam 225341592726 Menda Chinnababu Menda Savithri 094710100085053 Andhra Bank ANDB0000947 200000.00 

199 Srikakulam 267958354659 
Botcha 

Appalanarasamma 
Botcha Venkati 73077190170 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001196 200000.00 
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200 Srikakulam 314140101746 GOLLURU PAPARAO golluru sita 36090718520 State Bank of India SBIN0014266 200000.00 

201 Srikakulam 323460974348 Gunna Narayana Gunna Ravanamma 62297725313 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021254 200000.00 

202 Srikakulam 347665283030 
Tatiguda Ramanna 

Dora 
Tatiguda Pedda Paidy 

Thalli 
11700445477 State Bank of India SBIN0009081 200000.00 

203 Srikakulam 733230349136 Batthina Laxmum Battina Chinna Dalayya 3188110000254 Canara Bank CNRB0003188 200000.00 

204 Srikakulam 824562454573 Gollapudi Laxmi Gollpudi Abbai 34423050630 State Bank of India SBIN0014270 200000.00 

205 Visakhapatnam 402020936010 Kothum Chinnammalu Kothum Suri Apparao 34526226076 State Bank of India SBIN0002740 200000.00 

206 Visakhapatnam 430391723003 
Dadi 

Nagasathyanarayan 
DHADI MANGADEVI 6016039732 Indian Bank IDIB000M003 200000.00 

207 Visakhapatnam 528908497641 Ramoju Suribabu Ramoju Manga 34701995804 State Bank of India SBIN0005364 200000.00 

208 Visakhapatnam 530787962248 Dokara Narayanarao Dokara Suryanarayana 32538507852 State Bank of India SBIN0001007 200000.00 

209 Visakhapatnam 636492668419 Samardi raju Samardi raju 198510100079256 Andhra Bank ANDB0001985 200000.00 

210 Visakhapatnam 661114978114 Dulla Ramana Dulla Lakshmi 1010104000056638 IDBI IBKL0001010 200000.00 

211 Visakhapatnam 661783246845 
Madagala Srinivasa 

Rao 
Madagala Lakshmi 112410100145115 Andhra Bank ANDB0001124  200000.00 

212 Visakhapatnam 733559790430 Kalla Tatababu Kalla Nookalathalli 14180100016496 Bank of Baroda BARB0ELAMAN 200000.00 

213 Visakhapatnam 737553780995 
NAGALAPATLA 

MANGA 
NAGALAPATLA RAKESH 674402010004213 Union Bank of India UBIN0567442 200000.00 

214 Visakhapatnam 808675087088 Adari Venkata Naidu Adari Koteswararao 3241310755 Central Bank of India CBIN0284187 200000.00 

215 Visakhapatnam 810647021560 MALLIPAM PRASAD MALLIPAM PARVATHI 73027037585 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003342 200000.00 

216 Visakhapatnam 823272744429 Kancharla Lakshmi Kancharla Laxman Rao 236210100001750 Andhra Bank ANDB0002362 200000.00 

217 Visakhapatnam 847801717735 Shaik Madeena Shaik Yasin 1432178000000113 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001432 200000.00 

218 Visakhapatnam 962085664160 Padathala Govinda 
Padathala 

Mahalaxmamma 
116801000007967 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001168 200000.00 

219 Visakhapatnam 996320058163 SURLA GIRIBABU SURLA PADMA 191410100125494 Andhra Bank ANDB0001914 200000.00 

220 Vizianagaram 265525494677 
NODAGALA 

CHIMMAMMA 
NODAGALA APPANNA 31826834733 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 

221 Vizianagaram 267561361505 GUNUPURU APPANNA GUNUPURU LAKSHMI 003410100210738 Andhra Bank ANDB0000034 200000.00 

222 Vizianagaram 340138706933 palaka seshagiri palaka ravanamma 73152897967 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002257 200000.00 

223 Vizianagaram 381920806740 PUTTA RAMU PUTTA ESWARAMMA 37927510132 State Bank of India SBIN0002799 200000.00 

224 Vizianagaram 385039246516 CHOKKAPU. RAMU 
CHOKKAPU. 

APPALANAIDU 
050110100012048 Andhra Bank ANDB0000501 200000.00 

225 Vizianagaram 469540886413 Kadagala Appayamma KADAGALA YELLAYYA 73100686220 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002239 200000.00 

226 Vizianagaram 529111379717 BODDU MARIDIYYA BODDU APPALAKONDA 5736101004451 Canara Bank CNRB0005736 200000.00 

227 Vizianagaram 668225115260 Padala Gangulu Padala Sattemma 36264001257 State Bank of India SBIN0014381 200000.00 

228 Vizianagaram 719676179634 Kalipindi Naresh KALYAMPUDI RADHA 005010100231917 Andhra Bank ANDB0000050 200000.00 
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229 Vizianagaram 985398806645 Kotyada Chandramma Kotyada Ramanamma 73094606247 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002248 200000.00 

230 WestGodavari 321115649934 Chitturi David Raju Chitturi Vijaya 275310100023284 Andhra Bank ANDB0002753 200000.00 

231 WestGodavari 453906599457 Ganeshula Shesharao Ganeshula Gavaramma 065910021001205 Andhra Bank ANDB0000659 200000.00 

232 WestGodavari 500610780799 Putineedi Prasad Putinedhi Sarojini 563010110012088 Bank of India BKID0005630 200000.00 

233 WestGodavari 586693117369 Kuna Venkanna Kuna Krishnaveni 568710110002840 Bank of India BKID0005687 200000.00 

234 WestGodavari 592474635739 Shek Pathimabibi Shek Ameenabhibhi 001710100137921 Andhra Bank ANDB0000017 200000.00 

235 WestGodavari 664649384374 
Matla Sri 

Mananarayana 
Matla Uma Maheswari 078910100078877 Andhra Bank ANDB0000789 200000.00 

236 WestGodavari 700187425351 Sanka Srinivasa Rao Sanka Vijaya Durga 6499936526 Indian Bank IDIB000M199 200000.00 

237 WestGodavari 879175090233 Savarapu Harish Savarapu Sowndarya 064201000041628 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000642 200000.00 

238 WestGodavari 951238436214 Achyutha Suribabu 
Achyutha Renuka 

Dhanalaks 
62326345504 State Bank of India SBIN0021299 200000.00 

239 WestGodavari 967595139252 Pathan Basha Pathan Dhadad Bee 11580100006901 Bank of Baroda BARB0DUDDUK 200000.00 

240 WestGodavari 992610268281 Kadali Durgaprasad Kadali Lakshmi 061010100024423 Andhra Bank ANDB0000610 200000.00 

241 YSRCuddapah 322706791397 Majjiga Janardhana Majjiga Nagaleela 91036901279 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002043 200000.00 

242 YSRCuddapah 362991096802 Kotte Subbarayudu Kotte Sreedevi 32723282941 State Bank of India SBIN0000830 200000.00 

243 YSRCuddapah 390885742109 Munagala Ramireddy 
Munagala Ramasubba 

Reddy 
38294365022 State Bank of India SBIN0014159 200000.00 

244 YSRCuddapah 439045666151 Peddapuligari Ramesh Chakali Sarojamma 19025520057 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001077  200000.00 

245 YSRCuddapah 447342367579 Guvvala Savithramma Guvvala Balakoti Reddy 188510032449 Dena Bank BKDN0631885 200000.00 

246 YSRCuddapah 493919203653 Kandli Nagaiah Kamdli Nagendra Kumari 62245657386 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021280 200000.00 

247 YSRCuddapah 569006626301 Thavva Kondaiah Thavva Pala Kondaiah 32049089872 State Bank of India SBIN0012675 200000.00 

248 YSRCuddapah 623043188655 
Dande 

Venkataramanna 
Dande Ayavaramma 91050700889 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002121 200000.00 

249 YSRCuddapah 626942155248 
Alavalapati 

Shakuntalamma 
Alavalapati Obul Reddy 19170024324 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002042 200000.00 

250 YSRCuddapah 655924767141 
THIPPANA 

CHINNAIAH 
THIPPANA SUBBAMMA 32714784963 State Bank of India SBIN0012671 200000.00 

251 YSRCuddapah 670850364028 
Rajala Bhargav 

Srinivas 
Rajala Chandramma 109910100084586 Andhra Bank ANDB0001099 200000.00 

252 YSRCuddapah 703118239527 DANDURI JAYAMMA 
DANDURI CHINNA 
REDDEPPA REDDY 

36760808562 State Bank of India SBIN0016510 200000.00 

253 YSRCuddapah 739443623081 
Nalavala Venkata 
Ramana Reddy 

Nalavala Thirumalamma 34165490039 State Bank of India SBIN0001267 200000.00 
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254 YSRCuddapah 748731544188 Indla Sathyababu Indla Ruthamma 91100007845 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002054 200000.00 

255 YSRCuddapah 849509144021 
Goukana Palle Samba 

Siva Reddy 
Goukana Palle Vijayamma 162510100018033 Andhra Bank ANDB0001625 200000.00 

256 YSRCuddapah 853994493712 Thimmasani Bhargavi 
Thimmasani Maheswar 

Reddy 
124710100218411 Andhra Bank ANDB0001247 200000.00 

257 YSRCuddapah 952417858462 
Kuntrapaka Muragana 

Achari 
Kuntapaku Vani 91086858257 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002135 200000.00 

258 YSRCuddapah 958538042619 Manneti Pullareddy Manneti Lakshmi Devi 867610110006945 Bank of India BKID0005724 200000.00 

259 YSRCuddapah 967097932002 Shaik Khasim Shaik Habeebulla 30930458142 State Bank of India SBIN0000761 200000.00 

 


